alteration to the Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Transferee Company as may be required under the Act, and Para V of the 
Memorandum of Association of the Transferee Company shall stand substituted by virtue of the Scheme to read as follows:

Para V of the Memorandum of Association of the Transferee Company:

“The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 12,50,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Crores Fifty Lakhs only) divided into 1,23,50,000 (One Crore 
Twenty Three lakhs Fifty Thousand) Equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each and 1,50,000 (One Lakh Fifty Thousand) Preference shares 
of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each carrying such rate of dividend and other rights as may be decided by the company in general meeting from time 
to time.”

12. AMENDEMENT TO THE MEMORANDUM OF ASSOCIATION OF THE TRANSFEROR COMPANY